
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3575
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2012
BAN ON DIESEL CARS
Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to ban manufacturing of diesel cars used by individuals;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to put a ban on luxury cars and SUVs run on diesel; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a); No madam,

(b): Does not arise,

(c): No Madam,

(d): Does not arise.
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